# Town of Abita Springs



## MAYOR DANIEL J. CURTIS

#### TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019 6:00PM TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL 22161 LEVEL ST., ABITA SPRINGS, LA 70420

POSTED: OCTOBER 8, 2019 5PM

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderman Saussy PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderwoman Contois

**PUBLIC HEARING:** 1.) INSTRUMENT 2019-012 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS; TO AMEND SECTION 9-223 YARDS AND ACCESSORY BUILDINGS IN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, RELATED TO LIMITATIONS ON ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, (c) (2) b. and d.

**MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS:** 1.) Notre Dame Project 2.) Sewer Rehab – Notice to Proceed 3.) Well Repair 4.) Special Events

### **ROLL CALL:**

CALL FOR AGENDA MODIFICATIONS ACCEPT SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 town council meeting minutes accept the august 2019 financial report

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

1.) CONSIDER AMENDMENTS AND ADOPTION OF INSTRUMENT 2019-012 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS; TO AMEND SECTION 9-223 YARDS AND ACCESSORY BUILDINGS IN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, RELATED TO LIMITATIONS ON ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, (c) (2) b. and d.

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

1.) Discussion of an ordinance adopting an operating budget of revenue and expenditures for the year beginning january 1, 2020 and ending december 31, 2020.

2.) CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND THE SETTING OF PRIORITIES FOR SHORT-TERM RENTALS IN THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS.

#### **OPEN/ANNOUNCEMENTS**

#### **ADJOURNMENT:**

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711. PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.